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114th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION .. 1989 

Legislative Document No. 1019 

S.P.383 In Senate, April 3, 1989 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and 
ordered printed. 

Presented by Senator ESTES of York. 

Mf).(jJ~ 
JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 

Cosponsored by Representative FOSTER of Ellsworth, Representative LISNIK of 
Presque Isle and Representative NORTON of Winthrop. ' 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE 

An Act to Fund the Maine School Science and Natural History Enrichment 
Program. 
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3 

5 

7 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the 
General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

1989-90 

EDUCATIONAL ANDCULrURAL SERVICES, 
9 DEPARTMENT OF 

11 Division of Curriculum 

13 

15 

17 

19 

21 

23 

25 

27 

29 

positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for the Division of 
Curriculum to establish and administer a 
school science and na~ural history 
enrichment program for kindergarten through 
grade 12 students. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND 
CULTURAL SERVICES 
TOrAL 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

(2 1/2) 

$50,000 
45,120 

$95,120 

This bill provides funds to the Department of Educational 
31 and Cultural Services, Division of Curriculum to establish and 

administer a school science and natural history enrichment 
33 program. 
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