MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



114th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION - 1989

Legislative Document

No. 1019

S.P. 383

In Senate, April 3, 1989

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator ESTES of York.

Cosponsored by Representative FOSTER of Ellsworth, Representative LISNIK of Presque Isle and Representative NORTON of Winthrop.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE

An Act to Fund the Maine School Science and Natural History Enrichment Program.



1 .	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:	
3	Appropriation. The following funds are appropriate General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.	ted from the
5		1989-90
7		1707-70
9	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	
11	Division of Curriculum	
13	Positions Personal Services	(2 1/2) \$50,000
15.	All Other	45,120
17	Provides funds for the Division of Curriculum to establish and administer a	••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
19 21	school science and natural history enrichment program for kindergarten through grade 12 students.	
23	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES	
25	TOTAL	\$95,120
27	STATEMENT OF FACT	
29	This bill provides funds to the Department of	Educational
31	and Cultural Services, Division of Curriculum to es administer a school science and natural history	tablish and
33	program.	